

SB0897/593190/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 897
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, strike “authorizing” and substitute “prohibiting”; and in line 21, strike “to charge” and substitute “from charging”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 13 down through “date;” in line 16.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 30, after “**MAY**” insert “**NOT**”; in line 31, strike “**REASONABLE**”; in the same line, strike “**, NOT EXCEEDING \$5,**”; and strike beginning with “**EACH**” in line 31 down through “**CONSUMER**” in line 33 and substitute “**ANY SERVICE PERFORMED**”.

On page 7, strike beginning with the comma in line 32 down through “**FREEZE**” in line 34.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 26, inclusive; and in line 27, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”.